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1 JEE
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2 MEMSIHxH

FH O 4 ORI A kR M 5 H i RO AbrvE i Ak AL2vEH B0 S0, HEERER
BE (AIEERNAA SBITRYAEH TR, BT, BRRERFRERD NS TR
RE XS AERBRHEA. LEATEBRRTIHX S, HEFBEER T Air.

GB/T 5271.1—2000 fR R&A AL 31 %4r: EARE (eqvISOAEC 2382—1: 1993)

GB/T 5271.4—2000 {5 BEA Wil 5435 BEMHS (eqv ISOMEC 2382—4: 1987)

GB/T 10113—2003 7+ X 4w01E HAE
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GB/T 18391.6—2001 5 RHA FIETLHMIE SIRENL 36 34 : BB u Bt (idt ISOMEC 11179
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3 AFMEX

bR T AIAERE X,
3.1
#i% data
HEE. BEERSK—FMERMKERR, ETAISEFGHTERE. SESLHE. (GBT
18391.6—2001)
3.2
#¥4B T data element
A—#ABaRRE . R, XrfaifarEdEast. (GB/T 18391.6—2001)
3.3
#riE THRIC data element tag
o o B Rk o HE—RIR. (GB/T 15191—1997)
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iR 7T{E data element value
BB TAFHEESPH—ME. (GB/T 18391.6—2001)
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—FEEEN, AERRRSHACHES RN, FERAXER—HDENEETE. (GBT
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FoR: AR HEERENRR R BRI T AR,

a
n

M(N)

TRFR
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Amount

Fee

Exchange rate

Interest rate

Date

Time

Specified time

Period value (year)

Period value (month)

Period value (day)

Full name of customer
English name of customer
Regimentation of customer
Legal entity deputy name
Customer number

Code of rating rank for customer
Employer

Email

Web address

Code of availability certificate type
Availability certificate number
Address

Contact number

Monthly income

Password

Voucher number

Accounting subject code

Code of banks’ accounting subject type
Account name

Code of account status

Code of account type

Account number

- Sub-account serial number

Property of account
Summary

Code of deposit type
Contract number

Code of contract status
Code of collateral mode
Code of loan type
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* 624
* 626
* 628
* 630
632
* 634
* 636
700
* 710
* 720
* 730
740
800
810
* 902

908
910
912
914
916
918
920
922
924
926
928
930
932
934

B AN
PRI R AT
HFRH ARG
BT AN
TREHE T
PRIk RS
RHRR N RNB
BT FFE
AT R PR
BATRRAG
BT FRESAH
EMFIFE
RV % P
RENF %S
HHTANRHE
AR

FES

fERIES

RES

TR EFIR

s

FHEREBE XS
FFUER T Fh 2
fRAIF &2
BEAR

wirs
ELERE
Fargsk
WRTITS

B R AT ATATS

e

Code of repayment mode

Code of loan period type

Code of interest-calculating mode
Code of asset save from damage mode
Mode of write-offs

Code of loan account state

Coade of loan quality classification
Card number .
Code of card type

Code of card category

Code of card status

Master or supplemental card indicator
Agent service type

Agent service code

Settle mode code

Voucher’s name

Voucher’s number

L/C No.

Letter of guarantee number

Letter of guarantee class

Collect No.

Agreement No.

Loan type

Margin type

Liability type

Purchase No.

S/G No.

Open method

Code of bank initiating liquidation
Payee’s/payer’s account-opening bank number
Postscript
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100 4% Amount
WH: BWmRAAHE.
FR: 20n(2)
MAEE: BA

110 H Fee

B RATHEREVE RSN, NEERRITHAR, T

BHRAES.
Fa: 18n(2)
NHER: &EH

120 C# Exchange rate

V. —ERETRAS5—E TR Wi e

iﬂ:\': 1311(8)
MFVEE: #EH

130  F|# Interest rate
BE: EF BRI,
FR: 12n(6)

MR @A

200 HM¥ Date

WHA: A H M.

7 8

MNRIaE: &

#vE: FHyyyymmdd (ERH) KR,

210 BffA] Time

VR ULEAR L.

ﬁﬁi 6'n

MHTE: @A

&¥E: Xfhhmmss U955 R,

212 WP Specified time
VR EHEE R s HR R

T 6n

NAYER: @A

#¥E: FKHmsus CEPHHE) #g.

220 4EHIR Period value (year)
VEEA: B A 1 .
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FEFR:n -2
MRATE: #H

222 H#AM Period value (month)
W A AR A,

FR: n - 4

NATE: B8R

224 BH¥M Period value (day)
BAEA: A3 HABRRAME.

FT:n -6

MRWGE: &R

300 ZPEIR Foll name of customer
Wl BFHPIeR.

Fom: x- - 100

MRATE: @H

302 EPRILHEF English name of customer
WH: EFRMELLRR.

T a - 100

REFIRR: &EA

304 Z 5 Regimentation of customer
P XA ARFIFNR.

:?Eﬂ—T: a - 8

NHEE: EA

306 AR EHK Legal entity deputy name
Bl BB ARER.

R a - 30

MR%HE: #H

308 Z P Customer number
WE: BITHRER &6 K51,
FaR: x - 19

e &R

310 ZEFFERTER Code of rating rank for customer
HH: |RITxE RS mE R

FoR: 2

N #H

£ ERAREE.




320 TEHLrE#K Employer
W AR TR AR,
xa: x - 100
MAGE: #R
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322 HWFBH Email

W P RE B,
#n: x- - 50

MHtE. &8

324 bk Web address
Vi EP I EECF ML,
TR x- - 30

MEGE: &

326 HYEHRRTRE Code of availability certificate type
WM. MARERIEARE, mEHiF. PES.

i%z_l:\': 2'n
MHEE. EA
B FRAUSE.

128 FHYEHSF Availability certificate number
HH: FEMASHRERIEGNEILS.

Fw: x - 20
MHEBE: @A

330 Jbhk Address
VEH: T — k.
FR: x - 100
MAVEH: #H

33 EERHTE Contact number
WH: BB REE.

43571—1‘: x - 25

MFTEHE: WA

332 A Monthly income
WH: MARAKA.

£z :n - 10

MFVEE: WA

340 ®E Password
Ul RHEEFPRENFEN.
FE: 06 -
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500 &EIEE Voucher number
W B e R A R
FAR:n - 20

MR 2t

504 &3 BIESE Accounting subject code
W BTSSR MRS,

ﬁf\‘: n- - 10

MAEE: &

506 4R174HP HAT4LH Code of banks’ accounting subject type
Y BT ERERAE,

FiR: 1n

NFEE: &

&k PHRABEE.

520 WP EFE Account name
W RPHEHK.

T ox - 100

NREE: 2t

524 JEPRZEVEE Code of account status
B WP BT RA&RAE.

2:,%7??: 1'n

MAWEE: 23

i AR,

528 JkPHRREG Code of account type
W AR 2 P AR
%%: 1in

MR £

T FRABE.

530 WE Account number
WE: BeFpmE— iR,
For: n - 23

REF R &

532 FWFP S Sub-account serial number

UH: ZEKPERFT TR, RENERKSH, TEOEMKEL.
Fx:n 23

NAGE: &
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534 WP R Property of account

VE: AR REYE, W RTM, EHF. £8P PAREKSE.
T a - 20

MRAEE: it

540 WE Summary
W R
if‘?: X - 60
MRVER: &

600 FEEFAAUHE Code of deposit type
B ARRERAERAE.

ﬁ?]?: 3n

MAVEE: 77

#iE: AL

610 A% Contract number

HEH: SR TFR, RiREE gL
i’é???: X - 44

REFEE: fFak

612 ARRERE Code of contract status
HEH: ARRA R BT RHAT IR

fﬁ.‘\': 3in

MR TR

£ HERABE.

620 HEHFRLH Code of collateral mode
P IRIRERE R R B R ARE.
ﬁﬂ—'\‘: 2lx

MR H

ik ERABRE.

622  PREFAME Code of loan type
W FRRE R

ZFa: 4ln

AR K

HE: ENACHLE,

624 EEFGFAH Code of repayment mode
PEHA: BRI A s

i??\': 2in

AN P -
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& FRAABE.

626 PEEIARATRFY Code of loan period type
W FRRRERIR, . EH. .
FR: 1

MR T

HiE: LG,

628 HRFAME Code of interest-calculating mode
WH: ARIRIRATA . DY BRI A & 7 .
F: 1n

MR HE

& FERAEE.

630 BEFLEHRIIS Code of asset save from damage mode
WH: BRURATAA AR R B R

For: 2hn

REFTER: R

BE: FRAEE.

632 BT Mode of write-offs
B PRIRMRATI R SRkme T 3.
ﬁﬁ?: a - 20

MAGE: #X

634 REFMRFAI Code of loan account state

WEL: BRIRGEEOK S TR ARA, N E¥. @, R, Rk 49,
B,

ﬁ%: 1in

R FITERE: R

i HERALAE.

636 WREREDIIMI Code of asset loan classification
W $EEUR B RGN,

ﬁ?ﬁ: 2n

MAHE: &%

#iE: AL,

700 HITEFEE Card number
WE: RIRBTER FIRS.
xx: - 19

REFfR: BT F
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710 BITREFEB4LIE Code of card type

W FRREUT R, . 2R, FidFE%.
E: 2

MAEE: 84T F

&y AR,

720 BT FLHMLS Code of card category
BH: HRIRRIT R, @ MAFR. BAES.
i%ﬂ_‘: 2n

MFATEE: #1TF

BE: ERAEE.

730  RITFREAE Code of card status :
W FREAT R AACRE, W B4, BR. WS HRHE.
FR: 1n

REFER: BiTE

#E: ENAEE,

740 EWHE#FE Master or supplemental card indicator
WH: RIREERE. T

FTn: a - 4

MAEE: ®iTF

300 ARENEPIA Agent service type

PHA: BRIRAREL % BRI T (R AT A, W Bk,
EHK. HARE,

ﬁﬂ—'\': n -3

RFAEE: REL%

810 Y HEHE Agent service code

PWE: E—REWSHHRIRS, EFHARBEHERE L
ﬁf]:\': n -9

MAE: @k

902 ENFERE Settle mode code
VB #RIRASM TR B G H 7 A A,
Fir: 2n

NAERE: G/

£ EAARRLE.

904 FIBAZ# Voucher’s name
P EEMPICRR.
Fr:a - 20

MHEH: &5
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906 XEIES Voucher’s number
WE: FHEHRS.

ET: x - 16

NEEE: 485

908 {FFHES L/C No.
WH: FHENRS.
FExR: x - 16
RHEE: 4%

910 {#HE Letter of guarantee number
Yl RENRS.

£ x - 30

MENE: &8

912 {R&EMIE Letter of guarantee class

DB PREBEMAE, FlBRER. FRRR%.
ﬁﬁ'\': a - 20

MARE: 48

914 FoE Collect No.
W S Rw .
FTr: x -+ 16

PR &8

916 FHEMFPHYE Agreement No.
W FERE GRS .

X2 x - 16

AWM 48

918  FREMEWEFIE Loan type
HE: FrmEAFE,
Fx:oa - 20

PifATEE: &5

920 {FIESFHAR Margin type
WA RIFEHE,

RAa: a - 20

NEAWE: 485

922 MBI Liability type
WEl: BEBERRE.
i%??’\': a - 20
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924 $RICE Purchase No.
VR MDA ERES.
Fom: x - 16

MHERE: £5

926 BHRERS S/G No.
B REMRIEHRS .
FEoe: x - 16

M. 44

928 FrAH= Open method

W FRRERESREFF LT, e B, S

a4
MHER: #H

930 {EEATITHS Code of bank initiating liquidation
W AMEELS P HRAT AR IR

®: 12

MATE: 7

932 W/AFE AT ITATE Payee’s/payer’s account-opening bank number

WA W AERATE PATRRATAE.
F: 12
MR HE

934 % Postscript
W M.

FR: x- - 60
MR HE
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